All expenditure should be reported in thousands of dollars.  This requires either rounding to the 
nearest thousand or use of a decimal point to indicate thousands.  Examples of this reporting 
are: 

3,500  = three million five hundred thousand dollars (do not enter $3,500,000) 
3,500.8 = three million five hundred thousand and eight hundred dollars (do not enter $3,500,800) 
1  = one thousand dollars (do not write $1,000) 

Guide to the individual data items 

Recurrent expenditure – Salaries and Wages 
A single total salaries and wages amount is required for each in-scope service unit.  There is no 
requirement to break this down into individual labour categories.3